09/28/2010 09:09 AM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: STAN BELL

> Douglas\_County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

0£ 5 Page: 1 Fee:

BK-0910 PG- 5790 RPTT:



18.00

|   | Recording requested by:                                   | Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office       |  |
|---|---|---|--|
|   | When recorded, mail to:                                   | Document prepared by:                                   |  |
|   | Name: Stan + Pegg Bell                                    | Name  |  |
| / | Address: 868 Yosemite Dr.                                 | Address   |  |
|   | City/State/Zip: Hanford, QA 93230                         | City/State/Zip  |  |
|   | Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: 42 - 28 7             | -07 #37-181-23-81                                       |  |
|   | Quitclaim   | i Deed  |  |
|   |   |   |  |
|   | This Quitclaim Deed is made on Septemb                    | W 20 2010 (M), between                                  |  |
|   | 14 1 17 17 1 1 1  | of Michael Wick EV 564 E. Roberts                       |  |
|   | City of Fresho  | State of Colifornia,                                    |  |
|   | and Stano Peage Bell, Grante                              | ee, of 8/08 Yosemite Dr.                                |  |
|   | , City of Hanks   | , State of <u>California</u> .                          |  |
|   |   |   |  |
| J | For valuable consideration, the Grantor hereby quitclain  | ns and transfers all right, title, and interest held by |  |
| 1 | the Grantor in the following described real estate and im | provements to the Grantee, and his or her heirs         |  |
| 1 | and assigns, to have and hold forever, located at _Scl    | attached - Exhibit-A                                    |  |
| / | , City of Stateline                                       | , State of Nevada:                                      |  |
|   | ^   |   |  |

Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective covenants, and mineral reservations of record, if any. Taxes for the tax year of 20/0 shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee as of the date of recording of this deed.

\*NOVA Quitclaim Deed Pg.1 (07-09)

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| A Company of the Comp | ^  |
|--|--|
| State of California  | 1  |
| County of RESMO  |  |
| On 9/22/2010 before me, 4/2  | SI YA SARRARA, Notary Rubli Here insert Name and Title of the Officer  |
| personally appeared Mic Rae L  | Evange/ho.   |
| and Vicki  | Name(s) of Signer(s)   |
| ELESITA GARRARD Commission # 1724295 Notary Public - California Fresna County MyComm. Expues Feb 9, 2011   | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the evidence in his/her/their authorized apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| Place Notary Seal Above  | VITNESS my hand and official seal.  ignature Signature of Notary Public  |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it mu<br>and could prevent fraudulent removal and reati   | ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document   |
| Description of Attached Document   | lains Dead   |
| Title or Type of Document:   | (all) Deed   |
| Document Date:   | Number of Pages:   |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  | / /  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)   |  |
| Signer's Name:   | Signer's Name:   |
| □ Individual   | □ Individual   |
| ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):  | ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):  |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General  | ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General  |
| Attorney in Fact  OF SIGNER Top of thumb here  | ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Top of thumb here   |
| Li Tustee  | ☐ Irustee  |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:   | ☐ Guardian or Conservator  |
| D Guiei.   | ☐ Other:   |
| Signer Is Representing:  | Signer Is Representing:  |
|  |  |

BK- 0910 PG- 5792

0771250 Pa

Page:

3 Of

Seal

★NOVA Quitclaim Deed Pg.2 (07-09)

09/28/2010

Michael Evangelho Printed Name of Witness #1 Printed Name of Witness #2 County of , the Grantor, Michae personally came before me and, being duly sworn, did state and prove that he/she/s the person described in the above document and that he/she signed the above document in my presence. to Saver ELESITA GARRARD Commission # 1724295 Notary Public - California **Notary Signature** Fresho County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2011 Notary Public, State of CALIFORNIA In and for the County of

My commission expires:

Send all tax statements to Grantee.

0910 PG- 5793

09/28/2010 4 Of 0771250

DOUGLAS COUNTY

## EXHIBIT "A" (37)

## A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPAISED OF

PARCEL OHE
An undivided 1/102md interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- An undivided 1/106th interest as temants in common, in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tabor Village Unit Ho. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document Ho. 235008, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Hevada. Except therefrom Units 639 through DBO (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condaminium Plan recorded as Bocument Ho. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Hevada.

  Unit Ho. 181 as shown and defined on said last Condaminium Plan (A)
- (B) Condominium Plan.

# PARCEL THO

a non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahos developments in deed rerecorded December B, 1981, as Document No. 53026, being over a
portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Bocument No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Tounskip 13 North, Range
19 East N.D.B.& H.; and
An easement for ingress, egrees and public utility purposes,
32' wide, the conterline of which is shown and described on
the Saventh Amended Map of Tahos Village No. 3, recorded April
9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas
County, State of Nevada.

(8)

PARCEL THREE
A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as shown on Tabce Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map. Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Bouglas County Recorder's Office, Dauglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, range 19 Reat, M.D.B.6 M. for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Governants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof: (1) recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 63681 in Book 173 Page 312 of Official Records; (2) recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Sook 776 Page 87 of Official Records; and (3) recorded July 26, 1989, as Document No. 207446, in Book 789, Page 3011.

PARCEL FOUR

A non-exclusive assement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 30, 35, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1930 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Hevada, within Section 30, Township 13 Horth, Range 19 East M.D.S.& H. for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1934, as Document Ro. 96758 and as amended from time to time of of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Bevada.

The above described exclusive right may be applied to any swallable unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 suring said use week within said "upo season".

A Portion of APR 42-287-07

REQUESTED BY STEMAN THE of CORCLAS COUNTY IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF CORCLES C. REVADA

'91 JN 14 P1 51

SUZA TO TO ACOREAU

SCOPOZP

PO

PO 252895 SC PAIN KO DEPUTY

800x 691 PAGEZ174

BK- 0910 PG- 5794 5 Of 5 09/28/2010

DOUGLAS COUNTY

| R.P.T.T., \$ 13.20   | jolotolololololololololololololololololo  |
|--|---|
| The Rid  | ge tahoe<br>ain, sale deed  |
| THIS INDENTURE, made this 4th between HARICH TAHOR DRVHLOPMENT Michael Evenpelbo and Vicki Evengelbe tecents with right of survivorship    | rs, a Novada general partnership, Grantor, and  |
| Grantes:   | esseth:   |
| That Grantor, in consideration for the sur<br>United States of America, paid to Grantor by Gr  | n of TRN DCLLARS (\$10.00), lawful money of the sautee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, o the Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns, all that Dounty, State of Newada, more particularly described  |
| TOGETHER with the tenaments, hered appurtaining and the reversion and reversions, thereof;   | isments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or<br>remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits   |
| mineral reservations and leases, if any, rights Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, and repeated Echnisms 14, 1984, as December 1 | ord, including taxes, assessments, easements, oil and of way, agreements and the Fourth Amended and Conditions and Restrictions dated January 30, 1984 fo. 96758, Book 284, Page 5202, Official Records of to time, and which Declaration is incorporated herein orth herein; |
| unto the said Grantes and Grantes's assigns for  | guiar the premises, together with the appurenunces,<br>ever.<br>r has executed this conveyance the day and year first   |
| above written.   |   |
| STATE OF NEVADA )  | Harich Tahoe Developments,  |
| ) ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )  | a Nevada general partnership By: Lakewood Development Inc.,   |
| COUNTROL DODGERS   | a Nevada corporation, general partner   |
| On this _6 day of huno notary  | / /   |
| public, Robert W. Dunbar, known to me to be the<br>Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer of Lakewood                                       | / /   |
| Development Inc., a Nevada corporation, and he   | - Revolution  |
| acknowledged to me that he executed the document<br>on behalf of said corporation as general partner of                                    | Dahar W Dusher Tressurer  |
| Harich Tahoo Developments, a Nevada general partnership  | Chief Pinancial Officer   |
| 1  | Escrow #37-181-23-81  |
| Shara Gas  | SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY   |
| Notary Public SHARON GOODWIN   | <b>l</b>  |
| Notary Public - State of Novada<br>Applicated Recorded Douglas County<br>MY APPOINTENT EXPRESS ARE 14, 1954                                | -   |
| WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO  |   |
| Military Francisco   |   |
| **************************************   | · 25289   |
| Street VICKI EVANGEING   | · ·   |